



ENGLISH

For correct usage

Please read these instructions carefully before first use and store in a safe place for future reference.

GENERAL INFORMATION AND SAFETY WARNINGS

- Use this pan only in accordance with the instructions.
- For indoor use only.
- Keep out of reach of children.
- Do not use this pan under a grill.
- Not suitable for deep frying.
- Do not overheat an empty pan or allow all the liquid to evaporate when cooking.
- Take care of hot pans and use hand protection and a suitable heatproof trivet to protect worktops and furniture.
- Do not place the pans on a surface where they are likely to fall.
- Always place the pans on a stable, heat-proof, splash-proof surface when they contain food.
- Cease use if the handles become damaged at any point.
- Not suitable for commercial purposes.

Maximum working temperature: 300°C.

Materials: Stainless-steel body, encapsulated aluminium base.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

1. Before using the pan for the first time, wash it with soap and water.
2. Do not allow the handles to come into direct contact with flames.
3. When using on a stove top, use the correct size hob and put the lid on to reduce heat loss.
4. The pans will stay hot for several minutes even after the heat has been turned off.

CLEANING INSTRUCTIONS

- Make sure the pans have cooled down completely before washing.
- Do not use scratch pads or abrasive soaps to clean the pans.
- Although the pans can be washed in a dishwasher, we recommend that they are washed by hand to prolong the life.
- Periodically you may need to deep clean the pan to remove stains. To do this, wash as normal then sprinkle with a reasonable amount of baking soda and leave to stand for 15–20 minutes. Lightly scrub the pan in circles using a non-abrasive dish brush or pad until the stains lift away. Rinse the pan under warm water and dry with a clean towel.

SVENSKA

För korrekt användning

Läs dessa instruktioner noggrant innan första användning och förvara dem på en säker plats för framtida referens.

ALLMÄN INFORMATION OCH SÄKERHETSANVISNINGAR

- Använd denna panna endast enligt instruktionerna.
- Endast för inomhusbruk.
- Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.
- Använd inte pannan under en grill.
- Ej lämplig för frittering.
- Överhettar inte en tom panna och låt inte all vätska avdunsta under tillagning.
- Var försiktig med heta pannor och använd grytlappar samt ett värmetåligt underlägg för att skydda bänkskivor och möbler.
- Placera inte pannorna på en yta där de kan falla ner.
- Ställ alltid pannorna på en stabil, värmetålig och stänksäker yta när de innehåller mat.
- Sluta använda produkten om handtagen blir skadade.
- Ej avsedd för kommersiellt bruk.

Maximal arbetstemperatur: 300 °C

Material: Rostfritt stål, inkapslad aluminiumbotten

BRUKSANVISNING

1. Innan du använder pannan för första gången, tvätta den med vatten och diskmedel.
2. Låt inte handtagen komma i direkt kontakt med öppen låga.
3. När du använder pannan på spis, använd en platta av rätt storlek och lägg på locket för att minska värmeförlust.
4. Pannan förblir varm i flera minuter även efter att värmen har stängts av.

RENGÖRINGSANVISNINGAR

- Låt pannorna svalna helt innan rengöring.
- Använd inte skurplattor eller slipande rengöringsmedel.
- Pannorna kan diskas i diskmaskin, men handdisk rekommenderas för att förlänga livslängden.
- Vid behov kan du djuprengöra pannan för att ta bort fläckar. Gör så här: disk som vanligt, strö sedan över en rimlig mängd bikarbonat och låt stå i 15–20 minuter. Skrubba försiktigt i cirklar med en icke-slipande diskborste eller svamp tills fläckarna försvinner. Skölj under varmt vatten och torka med en ren handduk.

FRANÇAIS

Pour une utilisation correcte
Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant la première utilisation et les conserver dans un endroit sûr pour référence ultérieure.

INFORMATIONS GÉNÉRALES ET AVERTISSEMENTS DE SÉCURITÉ

- Utilisez cette poêle uniquement conformément aux instructions.
- Pour usage intérieur uniquement.
- Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
- Ne pas utiliser cette poêle sous un gril.
- Ne convient pas pour la friture en profondeur.
- Ne pas surchauffer une poêle vide ni laisser tout le liquide s'évaporer pendant la cuisson.
- Faites attention aux poêles chaudes et utilisez une protection pour les mains ainsi qu'un dessous-de-plat résistant à la chaleur afin de protéger les plans de travail et les meubles.
- Ne placez pas les poêles sur une surface où elles risquent de tomber.
- Placez toujours les poêles sur une surface stable, résistante à la chaleur et aux éclaboussures lorsqu'elles contiennent des aliments.
- Cessez d'utiliser la poêle si les poignées sont endommagées.
- Non adaptée à un usage commercial.

Température maximale d'utilisation: 300 °C
Matériaux: Corps en acier inoxydable, fond en aluminium encapsulé

INSTRUCTIONS D'UTILISATION

1. Avant d'utiliser la poêle pour la première fois, lavez-la avec de l'eau et du savon.
2. Ne laissez pas les poignées entrer en contact direct avec les flammes.
3. Lors de l'utilisation sur une cuisinière, choisissez un foyer de taille adaptée et placez le couvercle pour réduire la perte de chaleur.
4. La poêle restera chaude pendant plusieurs minutes même après l'arrêt de la source de chaleur.

INSTRUCTIONS DE NETTOYAGE

- Laissez les poêles refroidir complètement avant de les laver.
- N'utilisez pas de tampons à récurer ni de détergents abrasifs.
- Bien que les poêles puissent être lavées au lave-vaisselle, il est recommandé de les laver à la main afin de prolonger leur durée de vie.
- Il peut être nécessaire de procéder à un nettoyage en profondeur pour enlever les taches. Pour ce faire, lavez normalement, puis saupoudrez une quantité raisonnable de bicarbonate de soude et laissez reposer 15 à 20 minutes. Frottez légèrement en mouvements circulaires avec une brosse ou une éponge non abrasive jusqu'à ce que les taches disparaissent. Rincez la poêle à l'eau tiède et séchez avec une serviette propre.

POLSKI

Aby zapewnić prawidłowe użytkowanie
Przed pierwszym użyciem prosimy o dokładne przeczytanie niniejszej instrukcji i przechowywanie jej w bezpiecznym miejscu na przyszłość.

INFORMACJE OGÓLNE I OSTRZEŻENIA BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

- Używaj tej patelni wyłącznie zgodnie z instrukcjami.
- Tylko do użytku wewnętrznego.
- Trzymać poza zasięgiem dzieci.
- Nie używać patelni pod grillem.
- Nie nadaje się do głębokiego smażenia.
- Nie przegrzewaj pustej patelni ani nie dopuszczaj do całkowitego odparowania płynu podczas gotowania.
- Zachowaj ostrożność przy obchodzeniu się z gorącymi patelniami; używaj rękawic ochronnych i odpornego na ciepło podkładki, aby chronić blaty i meble.
- Nie stawiaj patelni na powierzchni, z której mogą spaść.
- Zawsze umieszczaj patelnie na stabilnej, odpornej na ciepło i zachłapania powierzchni, gdy zawierają jedzenie.
- Przetnij używać, jeśli uchwyty ulegną uszkodzeniu.
- Nie nadaje się do użytku komercyjnego.

Maksymalna temperatura robocza: 300°C
Materiały: Korpus ze stali nierdzewnej, kapslowane dno aluminiowe

INSTRUKCJA UŻYTKOWANIA

1. Przed pierwszym użyciem umyj patelnię wodą z mydłem.
2. Nie dopuszczaj, aby uchwyty miały bezpośredni kontakt z płomieniem.
3. Podczas używania na kuchence wybierz palnik odpowiedniej wielkości i przykryj pokrywką, aby ograniczyć utratę ciepła.
4. Patelnie pozostają gorące przez kilka minut po wyłączeniu źródła ciepła.

INSTRUKCJA CZYSZCZENIA

- Upewnij się, że patelnie całkowicie ostygły przed myciem.
- Nie używaj druciaków ani środków ściernych.
- Chociaż patelnie można myć w zmywarce, zaleca się mycie ręczne, aby wydłużyć ich żywotność.
- Od czasu do czasu może być konieczne gruntowne czyszczenie w celu usunięcia plam. Aby to zrobić: umyj jak zwykle, następnie posyp powierzchnię niewielką ilością sody oczyszczonej i pozostaw na 15–20 minut. Delikatnie szoruj okrężnymi ruchami za pomocą miękkiej szczotki lub gąbki, aż plamy znikną. Spłucz ciepłą wodą i osusz czystym ręcznikiem.

NEDERLANDS

Voor correct gebruik
Lees deze instructies zorgvuldig door vóór het eerste gebruik en bewaar ze op een veilige plaats voor toekomstig naslagwerk.

ALGEMENE INFORMATIE EN VEILIGHEIDSWAARSCHUWINGEN

- Gebruik deze pan alleen volgens de instructies.
- Alleen voor gebruik binnenshuis.
- Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden.
- Niet gebruiken onder een grill.
- Niet geschikt voor frituren.
- Verhit geen lege pan en laat tijdens het koken niet al het vocht verdampen.
- Wees voorzichtig met hete pannen; gebruik ovenwanten en een hittebestendige onderzetter om werkbladen en meubels te beschermen.
- Plaats de pan niet op een oppervlak waar deze kan vallen.
- Plaats pannen altijd op een stabiel, hittebestendig en spatvrij oppervlak wanneer ze voedsel bevatten.
- Stop met het gebruik als de handgrepen beschadigd raken.
- Niet geschikt voor commercieel gebruik.

Maximale werkt temperatuur: 300°C
Materialen: Roestvrijstalen lichaam, ingekapselde aluminium bodem

GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING

1. Was de pan vóór het eerste gebruik met water en zeep.
2. Laat de handgrepen niet in direct contact komen met vlammen.
3. Gebruik op het fornuis altijd een kookzone van de juiste grootte en plaats het deksel erop om warmteverlies te beperken.
4. De pannen blijven nog enkele minuten heet nadat de warmtebron is uitgeschakeld.

REINIGINGSINSTRUCTIES

- Laat de pannen volledig afkoelen voordat u ze schoonmaakt.
- Gebruik geen schuursponsjes of schurende schoonmaakmiddelen.
- Hoewel de pannen in de vaatwasser kunnen worden gereinigd, wordt handwas aanbevolen om de levensduur te verlengen.
- Soms kan een grondige reiniging nodig zijn om vlekken te verwijderen. Was de pan zoals gewoonlijk, strooi vervolgens een redelijke hoeveelheid zuiveringszout (baksoda) op het oppervlak en laat dit 15–20 minuten staan. Schrob voorzichtig in cirkelvormige bewegingen met een niet-schurende borstel of spons totdat de vlekken verdwijnen. Spoel de pan af met warm water en droog af met een schone doek.

ESPAÑOL

Para un uso correcto
Lea atentamente estas instrucciones antes del primer uso y guárdelas en un lugar seguro para futuras consultas.

INFORMACIÓN GENERAL Y ADVERTENCIAS DE SEGURIDAD

- Utilice esta sartén únicamente de acuerdo con las instrucciones.
- Solo para uso en interiores.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- No utilice la sartén debajo de una parrilla.
- No apta para freír en abundante aceite.
- No sobrecaliente la sartén vacía ni permita que todo el líquido se evapore durante la cocción.
- Tenga cuidado al manipular sartenes calientes; use protección para las manos y un salvamanteles resistente al calor para proteger encimeras y muebles.
- No coloque las sartenes en superficies donde puedan caerse.
- Coloque siempre las sartenes sobre una superficie estable, resistente al calor y a las salpicaduras cuando contengan alimentos.
- Deje de usar la sartén si los mangos se dañan en algún momento.
- No apta para uso comercial.

Temperatura máxima de trabajo: 300 °C
Materiales: Cuerpo de acero inoxidable, base de aluminio encapsulado

INSTRUCCIONES DE USO

1. Antes de utilizar la sartén por primera vez, lávela con agua y jabón.
2. No permita que los mangos entren en contacto directo con las llamas.
3. Al usarla en la cocina, utilice un fogón del tamaño adecuado y coloque la tapa para reducir la pérdida de calor.
4. Las sartenes permanecerán calientes durante varios minutos incluso después de apagar la fuente de calor.

INSTRUCCIONES DE LIMPIEZA

- Asegúrese de que las sartenes se enfríen completamente antes de lavarlas.
- No utilice estropajos ni detergentes abrasivos.
- Aunque las sartenes se pueden lavar en el lavavajillas, se recomienda lavarlas a mano para prolongar su vida útil.
- Ocasionalmente puede ser necesario realizar una limpieza profunda para eliminar manchas. Para ello, lave la sartén como de costumbre, luego espolvoree una cantidad razonable de bicarbonato de sodio y déjela reposar de 15 a 20 minutos. Fregue suavemente en movimientos circulares con un cepillo o esponja no abrasiva hasta que las manchas desaparezcan. Enjuague con agua tibia y seque con una toalla limpia.

ITALIANO

Per un uso corretto
Leggere attentamente queste istruzioni prima del primo utilizzo e conservarle in un luogo sicuro per consultazioni future.

INFORMAZIONI GENERALI E AVVERTENZE DI SICUREZZA

- Utilizzare questa padella solo in conformità con le istruzioni.
- Solo per uso interno.
- Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Non utilizzare la padella sotto il grill.
- Non adatta alla frittura profonda.
- Non surriscaldare la padella vuota e non lasciare che tutto il liquido evapori durante la cottura.
- Fare attenzione con le padelle calde; utilizzare protezioni per le mani e un sottopentola resistente al calore per proteggere piani di lavoro e mobili.
- Non collocare le padelle su superfici instabili o dove possano cadere.
- Posizionare sempre le padelle su una superficie stabile, resistente al calore e agli schizzi quando contengono alimenti.
- Interrompere l'uso se i manici risultano danneggiati.
- Non adatta a uso commerciale.

Temperatura massima di lavoro: 300 °C
Materiali: Corpo in acciaio inox, fondo in alluminio incapsulato

ISTRUZIONI PER L'USO

1. Prima di utilizzare la padella per la prima volta, lavarla con acqua e sapone.
2. Non lasciare che i manici vengano a contatto diretto con le fiamme.
3. Quando si utilizza sui fornelli, scegliere un bruciatore della dimensione corretta e coprire con il coperchio per ridurre la dispersione di calore.
4. Le padelle rimangono calde per alcuni minuti anche dopo aver spento la fonte di calore.

ISTRUZIONI PER LA PULIZIA

- Lasciare raffreddare completamente le padelle prima di lavarle.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detergenti aggressivi.
- Sebbene le padelle possano essere lavate in lavastoviglie, si consiglia il lavaggio a mano per prolungarne la durata.
- Di tanto in tanto può essere necessaria una pulizia profonda per rimuovere le macchie. A tale scopo, lavare normalmente, quindi cospargere una quantità moderata di bicarbonato di sodio e lasciare agire per 15-20 minuti. Strofinare delicatamente con movimenti circolari usando una spazzola o una spugna non abrasiva fino a quando le macchie scompaiono. Sciacquare con acqua tiepida e asciugare con un panno pulito.

DEUTSCH

Für den korrekten Gebrauch
Bitte lesen Sie diese Anweisungen sorgfältig vor der ersten Verwendung und bewahren Sie sie an einem sicheren Ort zur späteren Bezugnahme auf.

ALLGEMEINE INFORMATIONEN UND SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

- Verwenden Sie diese Pfanne nur gemäß den Anweisungen.
- Nur für den Gebrauch in Innenräumen geeignet.
- Außer Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren.
- Nicht unter einem Grill verwenden.
- Nicht geeignet zum Frittieren.
- Erhitzen Sie keine leere Pfanne und lassen Sie während des Kochens nicht die gesamte Flüssigkeit verdampfen.
- Seien Sie vorsichtig mit heißen Pfannen; verwenden Sie Hitzeschutz-Handschuhe und einen hitzebeständigen Untersetzer, um Arbeitsplatten und Möbel zu schützen.
- Stellen Sie die Pfannen nicht auf eine Oberfläche, von der sie fallen könnten.
- Stellen Sie die Pfannen immer auf eine stabile, hitzebeständige und spritzsichere Fläche, wenn sie Lebensmittel enthalten.
- Verwenden Sie die Pfanne nicht weiter, wenn die Griffe beschädigt sind.
- Nicht für gewerbliche Zwecke geeignet.

Maximale Betriebstemperatur: 300 °C
Materialien: Edelstahlkörper, gekapselter Aluminiumboden

GEBRAUCHSANWEISUNG

1. Vor dem ersten Gebrauch die Pfanne mit Wasser und Seife reinigen.
2. Lassen Sie die Griffe nicht in direkten Kontakt mit Flammen kommen.
3. Verwenden Sie auf dem Herd die passende Kochzone und legen Sie den Deckel auf, um Wärmeverlust zu vermeiden.
4. Die Pfannen bleiben noch einige Minuten heiß, nachdem die Hitzequelle ausgeschaltet wurde.

REINIGUNGSANWEISUNGEN

- Lassen Sie die Pfannen vollständig abkühlen, bevor Sie sie reinigen.
- Verwenden Sie keine Scheuerschwämme oder scheuernden Reinigungsmittel.
- Obwohl die Pfannen spülmaschinengeeignet sind, wird Handwäsche empfohlen, um die Lebensdauer zu verlängern.
- Gelegentlich kann eine gründliche Reinigung erforderlich sein, um Flecken zu entfernen. Reinigen Sie die Pfanne zunächst wie gewohnt, streuen Sie dann eine angemessene Menge Natron (Backnatron) auf und lassen Sie sie 15-20 Minuten stehen. Reiben Sie die Pfanne vorsichtig in kreisenden Bewegungen mit einer nicht scheuernden Bürste oder einem Schwamm, bis die Flecken verschwinden. Spülen Sie die Pfanne mit warmem Wasser ab und trocknen Sie sie mit einem sauberen Tuch.

GUARANTEE

Please do not return this product without first emailing our Customer Services at:

care@cooksprofessional.co.uk

Thank you for purchasing this product, which has been made to demanding high quality standards and is guaranteed for domestic use against manufacturing faults for a period of 5 years from the date of purchase.

This guarantee does not affect your statutory rights. If your product fails due to a defect in material or workmanship during this period, please return it to the place of purchase. Normal wear and tear is not covered under the guarantee. Any guarantee is invalid if the product has been misused or subject to neglect or an attempted repair other than by our own service centre. Due to continuous product improvement, we reserve the right to change the product specification without prior notice.

EXTENDED 10 YEAR WARRANTY

WHEN YOU BUY DIRECT FROM THE COOKS PROFESSIONAL WEBSITE YOUR FREE 10 YEAR WARRANTY IS AUTOMATICALLY APPLIED UPON PURCHASE.

If you purchased your product through a different retailer you can register your product for an extended 10-year warranty by visiting our website or scan the QR code.

www.cooksprofessional.co.uk/extended-warranty.

The product must be registered, along with your contact information, within 14 days of purchase.

For full terms and conditions please visit our website.

E-mail: care@cooksprofessional.co.uk

Please retain for future reference. Colours and contents may vary.



We'd like to know what you think!

We'd be very grateful if you can spare a few minutes to leave us a review.
Please review on the retailer website where you placed your order.

Need help?

Our friendly customer care team work Monday to Friday.
Message us at:

care@cooksprofessional.co.uk

Manufacturer

Cooks Professional Limited
Unit 1, Dolbedwyn, Newchurch,
Kington, HR5 3QQ, UK
hello@cooksprofessional.co.uk

EU Responsible Person

(EU regulatory contact for authorities only)
eucomply OÜ
Pärnu mnt 139b-14
11317 Tallinn, Estonia
hello@eucompliancepartner.com
+33 757690241

Share your purchase with us on social media and tag
[@cooksprofessional](https://www.instagram.com/cooksprofessional) to be featured!



Follow us on Instagram